Version [1.00]                                                                                                                                                                              Page 1 of 2
Power Supply Units
The Advanced 1.5A, 3.0A and 5.0A power supply units can be
used for any fire alarm system which specifies EN54-4 power
supply equipment.
Suited for almost any application, the power supply unit/battery
charger has been developed using the latest surface mount
technology to provide a high-efficiency switch mode power

2 This is NOT EN54-4 compliant. EN54-4 specifies the provision of two power sources comprising of a primary supply (AC Mains) and
a stand-in supply (Battery).
Order Codes and Options
MXP-549: 1.5A 24V PSE in 7Ah enclosure
MXP-549-12V: 1.5A 12V PSE in 7Ah enclosure
MXP-550: 3.0A 24V PSE in 17/18Ah enclosure
MXP-550/D: 3.0A 24V PSE in 25Ah enclosure
MXP-551: 5.0A 24V PSE in 17/18Ah enclosure
MXP-551/D: 5.0A 24V PSE in 38Ah enclosure